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 IBERICA
TS5

Width
tolerance
[mm]

Width
[mm]

6 +/- 0.5
8 +/-0.5
10 +/-0.5
12 +/-0.5
16 +/-0.5
20 +/-0.5
25 +/-0.5
32 +/-05
50 +/-0.5
75 +/-0.75
100 +/-0.75

T5L

Width
tolerance
[mm]

Width
[mm]

10 +/-0.5
12 +/-0.5
16 +/-0.5
20 +/-0.5
25 +/-0.5
32 +/-0.5
50 +/-0.5
75 +/-0.5
100 + /- 0.5

T10

Width
tolerance

[mm]

Width
[mm]

Weight. approx.

[kg/m’]

Steel

0.015
0.019
0.024
0.029
0.038
0.048
0.060
0.077
0.120
0.180
0.240

Kevlar
0.012
0.016
0.020
0.024
0.032
0.040
0.050
0.064
0.100
0.150
0.200

Weight. approx.

[kg/m’]

Steel

0.028
0.034
0.045
0.056
0.070
0.090
0.140
0.210
0.280

Kevlar

Weight. approx.

[kg/m’]

Steel

Kevlar

minimum

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

minimum

d(min) @approx. [mm]
tensioning roller on
reverse side of belt

Steel

d(min) aPProx. [mm]
tensioning roller on
reverse side of belt

minimum

d(min) approx. [mm]

Steel
12 19 50
12 19 50
12 19 50
12 19 50
12 19 50
12 19 50
12 19 50
12 19 50
12 19 50
== U
W

Kevlar

Kevlar

tensioning roller on

reverse side of belt

Steel

Kevlar

Open belts F o, [N]

Steel

180
230
310
370
460
660
830
930
1660
2490
3320

Kevlar
230
320
430
480
610
800
980
1200
1800
2800
3700

Open belts F ., [N]

Steel

Kevlar

Open belts F ¢, [N]

Steel

Kevlar

Endless welded belts
F perm [N]

Steel

90
120
150
180
230
300
410
460
830

1230
1660

Kevlar
110
160
210
240
300
400
490
600
900
1470
1800

Endless welded belts
F perm [N]

Steel

Kevlar

Endless welded belts
F perm [N]

Steel

Kevlar

Truly
endless
belts* F
perm [N]
Steel
180
240
310
360
490
620
800
1010
1610
2410
3220
Truly
endless
belts* F
perm [N]
Steel
720
880
1200
1500
1920
2480
3920
5840
7840
Truly
endless
belts* F
perm [N]
Steel



T10LE

Width
[mm]

TioL

Width
[mm]

T20

Width
[mm]

10 +/-0.5
12 +/-0.5
16 +/-0.5
20 +/-0.5
25 +/-0.5
32 +/-05
40 +/-0.5
50 +/-0.5
75 +/-0.5
100 +/- 0.5

Width
tolerance
[mm]

16 +/-0.5
25 +/-0.5
32 +/-0.5
50 +/-0.5
75 +/-0.5
100 +/- 0.5

Width
tolerance
[mm]

16 +/-0.5
20 +/-0.5
25 +/-0.5
50 +/-0.5
75 +/-0.5
100 +/-0.5

Width
tolerance
[mm]

0.048 0.040
0.058 0.048
0.077 0.064
0.096 0.080
0.120 0.100
0.154 0.128
0.192 0.160
0.240 0.200
0.360 0.300
0.480 0.400

Weight. approx.
[ke/m’]

Steel Kevlar
0.102

0.160

0.205

0.320

0.48

0.640

Weight. approx.
[ke/m’]

Steel Kevlar
0.093
0.446
0.145
0.290
0.435

0.580

Weight. approx.
[ke/m’]

Steel Kevlar

12 38
12 38
12 38
12 38
12 38
12 38
12 38
12 38
12 38
12 38
i U
. ane =
Z{min)
minimum iy
number  oPProX:
of teeth (mm]
12 38
12 38
12 38
12 38
12 38
12 38
— 10—
———— e
i /g p /8
z(min)
minimum Aimin)
approx.
number
of teeth (mm]
15 48
15 48
15 48
15 48
15 48
15 48

60 50
60 50
60 50
60 50
60 50
60 50
60 50
60 50
60 50
60 50
Al
7 l

d(min) @approx. [mm]
tensioning roller on
reverse side of belt

Kevlar
90
90
90
90
90
90

Steel

d(min) aPProx. [mm]
tensioning roller on
reverse side of belt

Kevlar
90
90
90
90
90
90

Steel

Z(min) d

.. (min)
minimum abbrox
number [::r’n] ’
of teeth

Vo o

d(min) approx. [mm]
tensioning roller on
reverse side of belt

Steel Kevlar

880 700 440 350
1050 850 530 420
1300 1000 650 500
1760 1300 3200 650
2200 1750 1100 870
2600 2350 1300 1170
3520 2970 1760 1480
4400 3970 2200 1980
6600 4900 3300 2450
8800 6700 4400 3350

Endless welded belts

Open belts F [N]
perm F perm [N]

Steel Kevlar Steel Kevlar

Endless welded belts

Open belts F ., [N] E

perm [N]

Steel Kevlar Steel Kevlar

Endless welded belts

Open belts F [N]
perm F perm [N]

Steel Kevlar Steel Kevlar

700

900
1200
1500
2000
2500
3200
4000
6000
8100

Truly

endless
belts* F
perm [N]

Steel
2160
3450
4530
7120
10800
14470

Truly

endless
belts* F
perm [N]

Steel
2400
2400
3840
7920
12000
16080

Truly
endless
belts* F

perm [N]

Steel



T20E

Width
[mm]

T20L

Width
[mm]

16 +/-1.0
20 +/-1.0
25 +/-1.0
32 +/-1.0
50 +/-1.0
75 +/-1.0
100 +/-1.0

Width
tolerance
[mm]

16 +/-1.0
20 +/-1.0
25 +/-1.0
32 +/-1.0
50 +/-1.0
75 +/-1.0
100 +/- 1.0

Width
tolerance
[mm]

16 +/-1.0
20 +/-1.0
25 +/-1.0
32 +/-1.0
50 +/-1.0
75 +/-1.0
100 +/-1.0

0.123
0.154
0.193
0.246
0.385
0.578
0.770

0.100
0.130
0.160
0.205
0.320
0.480
0.640

Weight. approx.

[kg/m’]

Steel

0.115
0.144
0.180
0.230
0.360
0.540
0.720

Kevlar

Weight. approx.

[kg/m’]

Steel

0.138
0.172
0.215
0.275
0.430
0.645
0.860

Kevlar

15 96 90
15 96 90
15 96 90
15 96 90
15 96 90
15 96 90
15 96 90

20 ":

=== ¥

| % o

- -l 9

minimum

76
76
76
76
76
76
76

d(min) approx. [mm]

80
80
80
80
80
80
80

tensioning roller on

reverse side of belt

Steel

Kevlar

minimum

approx.

[mm]

140
140
140
140
140
140
140

d(min) approx. [mm]

tensioning roller on

reverse side of belt

Steel

120
120
120
120
120
120
120

Kevlar

2160
2160
3360
4320
6720
10080
13440

1870
1870
2900
3750
5700
8400
11000

Open belts F ., [N]

Steel

Kevlar

Open belts F ;¢ [N]

Steel

Kevlar

1080
1080
1680
2160
3360
5040
6720

940

940
1450
1870
2850
4200
5500

Endless welded belts
F perm [N]

Kevlar

Endless welded belts
F perm [N]

Kevlar

2400
3120
3840
5040
7920
12000
16080

Truly
endless
belts* F

perm [N]

Steel
2160
2590
3450
4530
7120
10800
14470

Truly
endless
belts* F

perm [N]

Steel
4400
5500
7150
9350

14850
22000
29700



